

Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Budget Estimates 2024-2025

Agency: Australian Taxation Office
Question No: BET213
Topic: First Home Super Saver Scheme eligibility requirements
Reference: Written (17 June 2024)
Senator: Malcolm Roberts

Question:

How many non-citizens have accessed funds from the First Home Super Saver Scheme?

Answer:

The ATO does not have this level of data available.